
Connect Fast Fiber SC/APC

Connect Fast Fiber SC/APC

DESCRIPTION

•  Cost effect ive
• Widely and simply to be used
• Interchangeabi l i ty
• Low insert ion loss value
• No spl icer needed, perfect connect ions
• Doesn´t  require epoxy
• Length: 60mm
• Compatible with G.652D and G.657A f iber

SPECIFICATIONS

Insert ion Loss
Return Loss
Fiber
Temperature Variat ion
Operat ing Temperature
Reusable
Re-inserts of the minimum connector

Tension test

≤0.3dB(1310nm&1550nm)
≥55dB
900µ 2.0*3.0 bow-type drop cables
-0.5dB(-40~+75°C)
-40~+75°C
≥3
200 t imes
900µ - 2N min
3mm - 40N min



The connector ki t  incorporates a pol ished f iber sect ion of the factory with a mechani-
cal  spl ice and the body of the connector
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